
E Enlerprise ownel

E HousehoE HeD i Kasam

o{IiceTf the Vice Presirtent for
Adftiiisiration and Finatrce
Visca, Bayba,r Ciq. L.!1c 6521 A

lhoneAai: +63 53 563 7108
EMil: oq[qasu eiu p[
website *\w *u edu pn

@Y,LIAYAS
&ds aid Atruds Aoqqlttee

INVITATION TO BID

The Visayas State university through its Bids and Awards Commitbe (BAC), invites
supdiervmanufadqrers/distsibutors to apdy for eligibility and to bid for the hereunder projecti

Name of Proiect : Supply and Delivery of Laboratory Equipment, Supplies and Chemicals
(GOODs1G26)

Location i Visayas State Unive6ity, Vis{a, Baybay City, Leyte
Total Approved Budqet for the Conkact: Php 3,700,000.00
Sourae of Fund
Delivery turiod

: GF, STF, TF
: 90 Calendar Days

Prospedive bidders should have experience in undertdking a similar project within the last 2 years
with an amount of at least 50o/o of the proposed proiect for bidding, The descripuon of an eligible
bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents particularly in Section II Insbuction to Bidders,

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary
"pasrhil" criterion as specified in the implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act 9184
(RA 9184), otherwise known as the'Govemment Procurement Reform Act". It is also restricted to
Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships or organization with at least sixty percent (600/0)

interest or oubtandinq capital share belonginq to citizens of tlle Philippines.

The significant s€hedules and deadlines of procurement activities are shown t€low:

The BAC will issue a complete set of Bidding Documents (BDs) to interested bidders at the Office of
the Vic€ President for Administration & Finance (OVPAF), VSU, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte upon
payment of a non-refundable amount of Php 3,700.00 to the VSU Cashier. Bids must be accompanied
by a bid security in the amount of and acceptable form as stated in S€ction 27.2 of the Revised IRR.

Bids shall be opened in the presence of bidde/s representatives who choose to attend. Late bids shall
not be accepted. Bids received in excess of tie ABC shall be automatically rejecbd during bid
opening.

The VSU BAC reserves the right to accept or rgject any bid and to annul the bidding process any time
before contrdct a'ilard without irrcurring any liability to the afked bidders.

1. Availability and Issuance of Bidding Do€uments
29 November 2016 - 16 December 2016, 8:00AM-
5:00PM

2. Pre-Bid Confer€nce 06 December 2016 Oueday) 9:30 AM

3. Submission & Receipt of Bids Until 19 December 2016 (Monday) 1:59 PM

4. Opening of Bids 19 December 2016 (Monday), 2:00 PM

A" PATINDOL ,

Noted:


